Said accrual account must be in balance when calculated over any 5-year period. 

Based on the recommendation of the Board of Allegro Fine Foods, Inc. and the request of the 
Board of the Betsy Ross Foundation, payments to the Betsy Ross Foundation shall be made in an 
amount of no less than Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) and no more than One Hundred 
Thousand ($100,000.00) Dollars per annum. The Company acknowledges that the obligation to 
make the Royalty Payment is a continuing obligation that runs with the right to prepare, 
manufacture and sell the Sauces, and that ifany other person or entity acquires the right to